Docket No.: P6059.11003/12004 04-21-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office PGM/REV03 102726282 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): VAISALA, INC. 4-19-04 Name: VAISALA OYJ Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: PO Box 26, FIN-00421 Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Helsinki, Finland State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_ ☐ Other \_ Execution Date: March 26, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/074,863 and 10/075,055 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Garth Janke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: BIRDWELL & JANKE, LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1100 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 1400 Ś 8 02-2451 City: Portland State: OR ZIP: 97204 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April *]3*, 2004 Garth Janke Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223

REEL: 015227 FRAME: 0513

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION**

**ASSIGNOR:** 

**ASSIGNEE:** 

VAISALA, INC. 2705 E. Medina Road Tucson, Arizona 95706 Vaisala OYJ

PO Box 26, FIN-00421

Heksinki

Finland

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of an invention entitled LIGHTNING DETECTION AND DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM, for which the following U.S. Patent Applications have been filed:

Serial No. 10/074,863, filed February 13, 2002;

Serial No. 10/075,055, filed February 13, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including said patent applications and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and foreign or international applications based thereon, and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country and any re-issues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, unto said Assignee;

AND the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith.

AND Assignor agrees to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises hereof.

Executed this <u>26</u> day of March, 2004

( X) **X** 

VAISALA, INC

Alan W. Reid

Title: CFO and Company Secretary

Page 1- Assignment

PATENT REEL: 015227 FRAME: 0514

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_)ss.
County of Boalder

On this <u>26</u> day of March, 2004, before me personally appeared ALAN W. REID, whose identity was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public for\_

My Commission Expires:\_

My Commission Expires

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 04/19/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015227 FRAME: 0515